### REORGANIZATION AGENDA GREENWICH TOWNSHIP JANUARY 5, 2021 7:30 P.M.

1. CALL TO ORDER – "Adequate notice of this meeting was provided in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act by notifying The News of South Jersey on December 26, 2020.

# 2. OATH OF OFFICE ADMINISTERED TO WILLIAM REINHART

#### 3. NOMINATION FOR MAYOR

# 4. NOMINATION FOR DEPUTY MAYOR

- 5. ROLL CALL
- 6. FLAG SALUTE

#### 7. CONSENT AGENDA (RESOLUTIONS 1-1-2021 – 1-14-2021)

- RESOLUTION NO. 1-1-2021 Setting Meeting Dates
- RESOLUTION NO. 1-2-2021 Cash Management Plan
- RESOLUTION NO. 1-3-2021 Designating Official Newspapers
- RESOLUTION NO. 1-4-2021 Resolution Authorizing the Award of a Non-Fair and Open Contract for Township Solicitor
- RESOLUTION NO. 1-5-2021 Resolution Authorizing the Award of a Non-Fair and Open Contract for Township Auditor
- RESOLUTION NO. 1-6-2021 Resolution Authorizing the Award of a Fair and Open Contract for Township Engineer
- RESOLUTION NO. 1-7-2021 Resolution Authorizing the Award of a Fair and Open Contract for Animal Control Officer
- RESOLUTION NO. 1-8-2021 Appointment of Public Agency Compliance Officer
- RESOLUTION NO. 1-9-2021 Setting Interest and Penalty on Property Taxes
- RESOLUTION NO. 1-10-2021 Appointment of Township Officials and Boards and Commissions
- RESOLUTION NO. 1-11-2021 Designating Signatories
- RESOLUTION NO. 1-12-2021 Authorizing the Cancellation of Tax Overpayments or Delinquent Amounts Less than \$10.00
- RESOLUTION NO. 1-13-2021 Resolution Appointing South Jersey Regional Animal Shelter to Provide Animal Shelter Services for the Township of Greenwich
- RESOLUTION NO. 1-14-2021 Temporary Budget

#### 8. **PAYMENT OF BILLS**

# 9. **PUBLIC COMMENT**

**10 ADJOURNMENT**